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3040 North Clayton Street North Las Vegas, NV 89032
Phone: 702-851-7600 Fax:  702-851-7620
Email: space@spacecraft.com Web: www.spacecraft.com

SCPBFR
JAM NUT RECEPTACLE

SCP BFR 28 - 21 P W - 1

SERIES PREFIX

SHELL TYPE

SHELL SIZE
See Table below.

INSERT CONFIGURATION
See pages10A-1 thru 10A-50 for codes
and illustrations.

MODIFICATION
See Table I below.

ALTERNATE POSITION (POLARIZATION)

N (normal), W, X, Y, Z. See pages 10A-1 thru 10A-16.

CONTACT STYLE
P Pin contacts.
S Socket contacts.

    

SCPBFRX

1.000-20 UNEF

1.000-20 UNEF

.875-20 UNEF

.875-20 UNEF

.750-20 UNEF

.750-20 UNEF

.625-24 UNEF

.625-24 UNEF

.500-28 UNEF

CLASS 2A
COUPLING THREAD

A

16

16S

14

14S

12

12S

10SL

10S

8S

SIZE
SHELL

2.455 .3122.8402.5771.244 1.5252.250-16 UN

2.000-18 UNS

1.750-18 UNS

1.500-18 UNEF

1.375-18 UNEF

1.250-18 UNEF

1.125-18 UNEF

36

32

28

24

22

20

18

DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS [ ] ARE IN MILLIMETERS.

2.827

C

MAX.

M

N

TC
L

A THREAD G

H

V PANEL
THICKNESS

[71.81] [38.74][31.60] [65.46] [72.14] [7.92][62.36]

G

MAX.

H

MAX.

L

MAX.

M

MAX.

N

MAX.

V

MAX.

1.244 2.203 2.577 1.525 2.205 .375

1.244 1.953 2.327 1.525 2.015

2.550

1.244 1.827 2.077 1.525 1.765

2.330

1.244 1.577 1.953 1.525 1.635

2.030

1.244 1.577 1.827 1.525 1.515

1.900

1.244 1.453 1.703 1.525 1.395

1.750

1.244 1.525

.853 1.327 1.577 1.087 1.265 1.460

1.244 1.525

.853 1.203 1.453 1.087 1.072 1.250

1.244 1.525

.853 1.077 1.327 1.087 .955 1.110

.853 1.015 1.203 1.087 .822 .960 .250

.853 1.015 1.203 1.087 .822 .960 .250

.853 .895 1.077 1.087 .697 .820 .250
[21.67]

[21.67]

[21.67]

[21.67]

[31.60]

[21.67]

[31.60]

[21.67]

[31.60]

[31.60]

[31.60]

[31.60]

[31.60]

[31.60]

[31.60]

[27.61]

[27.61]

[27.61]

[27.61]

[38.74]

[27.61]

[38.74]

[27.61]

[38.74]

[38.74]

[38.74]

[38.74]

[38.74]

[38.74]

[38.74] [9.52]

.375
[9.52]

.375
[9.52]

.375
[9.52]

.375
[9.52]

.375
[9.52]

.375
[9.52]

.375
[9.52]

.375
[9.52]

.375
[9.52]

.375
[9.52]

.375
[9.52]

[27.36][22.73]

[30.56][25.78]

[30.56][25.78]

[33.71][27.36]

[20.83][17.70]

[24.38][20.88]

[24.38][20.88]

[28.19][24.26]

[6.35]

[6.35]

[6.35]

[30.56] [36.91] [27.23] [31.75]

[33.71] [40.06] [32.13] [37.08]

[40.06][33.71]

[36.91][30.56]

[27.36] [33.71]
1.3271.077

1.4531.203

1.5771.327
[37.08][32.13]

[31.75][27.23]

[28.19]
1.110.947

1.2501.072

1.4601.265

1.610
[43.26][36.91]

[46.41][40.06]

[49.61][40.06]

[52.76][46.41]

[59.11][49.61]

[65.46][55.96]

[40.89]

[44.45]

[35.43]

[48.26]

[38.48]

[51.56]

[41.53]

[59.18]

[44.83]

[64.77]

[51.18]

[56.01]

.359.125.062 .125.06212 THRU 36

SHELL
SIZE

8S-16S

MAX. SOLDER POT EXT.

#16 #12 #8 #4 #0

T

[1.57] [3.18][1.57] [3.18] [9.12]

----.140
[3.56]

ACROSS
HEX

[24.05]

2.000

1.000 .623

.998

1.123

1.248

.7481.250

.373.500.323

.8101.375

.435.625.385

.8731.500

.498.750.448

1.750

.560.875.510

.573

2.250

.6851.125.635

A
SHELL
SIZE

8S

10S,10SL

12S,12

14S,14

16S,16

18

±.005
[±0.13]

36

32

28

24

22

20

E

A

E

F

.102

.097
[2.59]
[2.46]

DIA

    

DIA
[2.46]
[2.59]

.097

.102

MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

[-0.00]
[+0.38]
-.000
+.015

E

[±0.13]
±.005

F

1.198

.948

.823

.760

.698

1.073

[16.13] [28.58] [17.40]

[14.55]

[12.95] [22.23] [14.22]

[11.38] [19.05] [12.65]

[9.78] [15.88] [11.05]

[8.20] [12.70] [9.47]

[15.82][25.40]

[27.25]

[17.73]

[19.30]

[20.90]

[24.08]

[30.43] [57.15]

[44.45]

[38.10] [22.17]

[34.93] [20.57]

[31.75] [19.00]

[31.70]

[28.52]

[25.35]

[50.80]

SNOITACIFIDOM.IELBAT
EDOC NOITPIRCSED

1- rebmuntrapcisaB
3- nipgninoitisopondnaseloh4sahllehscisaB
4- enociliSsignir-Odnanipgninoitisopon,llehscisaB
5- .regnolsinipgninoitisoptpecxe1-saemaS
EG .tunenilpsybdecalpersitunxeH


